



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1550 OF 2025**

Dinkar Dashrath Nalawade ... Petitioner
versus
Popat @ Anna Laxman Kamble (deceased)
through legal heirs Siddharth
Popat @ Anna Kamble and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Lokesh Zade, for Petitioner.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6 MAY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 30 June 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)